The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract
Summaries contained in this .pdf document on January 4, 2026.
Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions must do

so within the time period allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a).



To: Tariffs Branch | Issued By: [Rae-Anne Sharp |
Surface Transportation Board M Pricing Services 01 LONG FORM
1925 K Street, N.W. | Norfolk Southern Corporation 20 SHORT FORM
Washington, DC 20423-0001 650 West Peachtree Street NW
[ [ Atlanta, GA 30308|
RATE AUTHORITY - NEW I I I
STB Contract # | Amendment # Bureau Authority Nbr Section Nbr Series Issue Dt Expiration Dt Effective Dt Origin Destination STCC RAILROAD SHIPPER
NS-C-1698) NSSC 18412 12 10-21-2025 09-30-2026 10-01-2025 TIPTON IN NORFOLK PERDUE VA 0110000 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY PERDUE
COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED AGRIBUSINESS
SUBSIDIARIES 650 W PEACHTREE ST LLC
NW, ATLANTA, GA 30308
NS-C-1698K NSSC 18412 13 10-21-2025 09-30-2026 10-01-2025 CURRAN IL NORFOLK PERDUE VA 0110000 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY PERDUE
COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED AGRIBUSINESS
SUBSIDIARIES 650 W PEACHTREE ST LLC
NW, ATLANTA, GA 30308
NS-C-1828K NSSC 5041 12 10-23-2025 11-15-2025 10-22-2025 ZILWAUKEE MI SOUTH NEWTON NC 0113700 NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY GAVILON GROUP
COMPANY AND CONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARIES 650 W PEACHTREE ST
NW, ATLANTA, GA 30308 HURON AND
EASTERN RAILWAY COMPANY, INC.
3670 NORTH EUCLID AVENUE, BAY
CITY, M148706 GREAT LAKES CENTRAL
RAILROAD 600 OAKWOOD AVE,
OWOSSO, M1 48867 ANN ARBOR
RAILROAD 4058 CHRYSLER DR
TOLEDO, OH 43608
RATE AUTHORITY - RENEWAL I I I
STB Contract# (Amendment#| Bureau | Authority | Section | Series | Previous Issue Date Previous Issue | Expiration Date Previous Effective Date Previous Effective Origin Previous Origin Destination Previous Destination [ STCC |(PrevSTC| STCC SHIPPER
Nbr Nbr Series Date Expiration Date Effective Date | /Expiration Origin Change Destination |Change (Y (Y or N)
Date Change (YorN) or N)
(Y or N)
NS-C-1701 101 NSSC 13727 1 E D 10-22-2025 08-22-2024 07-31-2026 07-31-2025 08-01-2025 08-01-2024 Y CHICAGOIL [CHICAGOIL Y ADRIAN ADBF MI(ADRIAN ADBF MI Y 2092336 |2093395 Y ADM MIL/ARCH DAN MID
CINCINNATI  [CINCINNATI ALABAMACITY [ALTAVISTAVA 2093395
OH OH AL ALTAVISTA VA[ANDERSON
COLUMBUS |COLUMBUS ANDERSON PKHP SC
GADAWSON |GA DAWSON PKHP SC ANDERSON SC
GADECATUR |GADECATUR ANDERSON SC  |BELLEVUE OH
ILDES ILDES BELLEVUEOH [BERWICKPA
MOINES IA MOINES IA BERWICK PA BIRMINGHAM AL
FOSTORIA OH [FOSTORIA OH BIRMINGHAM AL [CAMP HILL PA
FRANKFORT  [FRANKFORT CAMPHILLPA |CHAMBERSBUR
INGARDEN  (IN GARDEN CHALMETTELA |GPA
CITY GA CITY GA CHAMBERSBUR |CHATTANOOGA
HILLSIDE NJ  [KANSAS CITY GPA TN CHICAGO IL
KANSAS CITY (MO KERSHAW CHATTANOOGA |CINCINNATI OH
MO SC TN CHICAGO CLAYPOOL IN
LOUISVILLE [LOUISVILLE ASHLAND AVE IL [COLUMBUS
KY MEMPHIS  (KY MEMPHIS CHICAGO IL CUOH OH
N TN NEW CINCINNATI OH |DAWSON GA
MORRISVILLE [ORLEANS LA CLAY VA DECATURIL DES
PA QUINCY IL CLAYPOOLIN  |MOINES IAEAST
NASHVILLE  [SAVANNAH COLUMBUS STLOUISILERIE
CPRGANEW |GASTUARTS CAMP CHASE PA FRANKFORT




NS-C-1699M

NSSC

18403

14

10-23-2025

09-12-2024

09-30-2026

09-30-2025

10-01-2025

09-01-2024

FRUITLAND
TN KENTON
N

FRUITLAND
TN KENTON
N

GAINESVILLE GA

GAINESVILLE GA

0114400

CARGILLINC

NS-C-1699)

NSSC

18403

11

10-23-2025

01-09-2025

09-30-2026

09-30-2025

10-01-2025

10-01-2024

EDINBURGH
IN

EDINBURGH
IN

GAINESVILLE GA
NEW ORLEANS
LA

GAINESVILLE GA
NEW ORLEANS
LA

0114400

CARGILLINC

NS-C-1698)

NSSC

18412

12

10-24-2025

10-21-2025

09-30-2026

09-30-2026

10-01-2025

10-01-2025

AMBOY CERA
IN
ANDERSON
INATTICAIN
BEAVERDAM
OH BELLEVUE
OH
BLISSFIELD
MI
BLOOMINGTO
NIL
BRUNSWICK
MO
CHAMPAIGN
IL
CIRCLEVILLE
OHCLYDE OH
CLYMERS IN
CURRAN IL
DECATUR MI
DELPHIIN

DELTA OH

AMBOY CERA
IN
ANDERSON
INATTICAIN
BEAVERDAM
OH BELLEVUE
OH
BLISSFIELD
MI
BLOOMINGTO
NIL
BRUNSWICK
MO
CHAMPAIGN
IL
CIRCLEVILLE
OHCLYDE OH
CLYMERS IN
CURRAN IL
DECATUR MI
DELPHIIN

DELTA OH

NORFOLK
PERDUE VA

NORFOLK
PERDUE VA

0110000

PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC




NS-C-1698K

NSSC

18412

13

10-24-2025

10-21-2025

09-30-2026

09-30-2026

10-01-2025

10-01-2025

AMBOY CERA
IN
ANDERSON
INATTICAIN
BEAVERDAM
OH BELLEVUE
OH
BLISSFIELD
MI
BLOOMINGTO
NIL
BRUNSWICK
MO
CHAMPAIGN
IL
CIRCLEVILLE
OHCLYDE OH
CLYMERS IN
CURRAN IL
DECATUR MI
DELPHIIN
DELTA OH

AMBOY CERA
IN
ANDERSON
INATTICAIN
BEAVERDAM
OH BELLEVUE
OH
BLISSFIELD
MI
BLOOMINGTO
NIL
BRUNSWICK
MO
CHAMPAIGN
IL
CIRCLEVILLE
OHCLYDE OH
CLYMERS IN
CURRAN IL
DECATUR MI
DELPHIIN
DELTA OH

NORFOLK
PERDUE VA

NORFOLK
PERDUE VA

0110000

PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC

NS-C-1698G

NSSC

18412

10-21-2025

10-08-2024

09-30-2026

09-30-2025

10-01-2025

10-01-2024

EDINBURGH
IN

EDINBURGH
IN

CHESAPEAKE VA

CHESAPEAKE VA

0110000

PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC

NS-C-1696

46

NSSC

20285

10-22-2025

03-28-2025

04-30-2025

04-30-2025

03-28-2025

03-31-2025

AMBOY CERA
IN
ANDERSON
ICRKIN
ATTICAIN
BEAVERDAM
OH BELLEVUE
OH
BLISSFIELD
MI
BLOOMINGTO
NIL
BRUNSWICK
MO
CHAMPAIGN
IL
CHILLICOTHE
OH
CIRCLEVILLE
OHCLYDE OH
CURRAN IL

AMBOY CERA
IN
ANDERSON
ICRKIN
ATTICAIN
BEAVERDAM
OH BELLEVUE
OH
BLISSFIELD
MI
BLOOMINGTO
NIL
CHAMPAIGN
IL
CHILLICOTHE
OH
CIRCLEVILLE
OHCLYDE OH
CLYMERS IN
CURRAN IL
DECATUR MI

DECATUR MI

DELPHIIN

HELVETIALA
RESERVE LA

HELVETIALA
HELVETIALA
RESERVE LA

0114400

ZEN-NOH GRAIN CORP




NS-C-17980 9 NSSC 20718 16 10-20-2025 09-29-2025 12-31-2025 10-05-2025 10-06-2025 09-29-2025 DELTA OH DELTA OH CODORUS CODORUS 0113710 (0113710 ARDENT
LATTY OH LATTY OH MILLS PA MILLS PA
MANSFIELD [MANSFIELD COLUMBUS COLUMBUS
OH OH CHASE CAMY  |CHASE CAMY
MASSILLON  [MASSILLON OH CULPEPER |OH CULPEPER
RSLOH RSLOH VA MARTINS VA MARTINS
MAUMEE OH [MAUMEE OH CREEKPAMT  |CREEKPAMT
TOLEDOOH |TOLEDO OH POCONO PA POCONO PA

YORKPA YORK PA

NS-C-1900B 11 NSSC 7291 3 10-23-2025 06-30-2025 12-31-2025 09-30-2025 10-01-2025 07-01-2025 IVORYDALE  [IVORYDALE SADDLE BROOK [SADDLE BROOK 2000000 ZFS/ZEELAND
OH OH NJ NJ

NS-C-630C 18 NSSC 82079 4 10-23-2025 07-03-2025 03-31-2026 09-30-2025 10-01-2025 07-01-2025 CHICAGOIL [CHICAGOIL ASHEBORONC [ASHEBORONC 2040000 (2042142 BUNGE MILLING INC
DANVILLEIL [DANVILLE IL BATTLE CREEK |BATTLE CREEK
KANKAKEE IL [KANKAKEE IL MIBERWICK PA [MIBERWICK PA
KANSAS CITY [KANSAS CITY BUFFALO NY BUFFALO NY
MO MEMPHIS (MO MEMPHIS CHAMBLEE GA |CHAMBLEE GA

N N CHELSEAMI CHELSEAMI
CHICAGOIL CHICAGO IL
CLEVELAND TN |CLEVELAND TN
COLUMBUS OH |COLUMBUS OH
DANVILLE IL DANVILLE IL
DETROITMI DETROITMI
DORAVILLE GA |DORAVILLE GA
EAST STLOUIS IL|EAST STLOUIS IL
FAIRLAWNNJ  [EDISON NJ
FORESTVA FAIRLAWN NJ
FRANKFORTIN [FORESTVA
JACKSONVILLE [FRANKFORTIN
FL KANKAKEE IL [GIBSON CITY IL
KANSAS CITY  [JACKSONVILLE
MO KATHLEEN  [FL KANKAKEE IL
GALANCASTER |KANSAS CITY
PAMARIONIN (MO KATHLEEN




NS-C-842CC

NSSC

84395

27

10-20-2025

09-11-2025

11-15-2025

10-16-2025

10-17-2025

09-11-2025

BAY CITY MI
ELKTON MI
GILFORD MI
MARLETTE MI

BAY CITY Ml
ELKTON MI
MARLETTE MI

FLEETWOOD PA
LANDISVILLE PA
LEBANON PA
MECHANICSBU
RG PAMILL
HALL PAMTJOY
PASOUTH
NEWTON NC
STARKEY VA

FLEETWOOD PA
LANDISVILLE PA
LEBANON PA
MECHANICSBU
RG PAMILL
HALL PAMTJOY
PASOUTH
NEWTON NC
STARKEY VA

0113710

0113710

ANDRSNS-LNSG






