



The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract Summaries contained in this .pdf document on January 4, 2026. Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions must do so within the time period allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a).

NS-C-1699M	1	NSSC	18403	14	A		10-23-2025	09-12-2024	09-30-2026	09-30-2025	10-01-2025	09-01-2024	Y	FRUITLAND TN KENTON TN	FRUITLAND TN KENTON TN	N	GAINESVILLE GA	GAINESVILLE GA	N	0114400		N	CARGILL INC
NS-C-1699J	5	NSSC	18403	11	E	D	10-23-2025	01-09-2025	09-30-2026	09-30-2025	10-01-2025	10-01-2024	Y	EDINBURGH IN	EDINBURGH IN	N	GAINESVILLE GA NEW ORLEANS LA	GAINESVILLE GA NEW ORLEANS LA	N	0114400		N	CARGILL INC
NS-C-1698J	1	NSSC	18412	12	A		10-24-2025	10-21-2025	09-30-2026	09-30-2026	10-01-2025	10-01-2025	N	AMBOY CERA IN ANDERSON IN ATTICA IN BEAVERDAM OH BELLEVUE OH BLISSFIELD MI BLOOMINGTON IL BRUNSWICK MO CHAMPAIGN IL CIRCLEVILLE OH CLYDE OH CLYMERS IN CURRAN IL DECATUR MI DELPHI IN DELTA OH	AMBOY CERA IN ANDERSON IN ATTICA IN BEAVERDAM OH BELLEVUE OH BLISSFIELD MI BLOOMINGTON IL BRUNSWICK MO CHAMPAIGN IL CIRCLEVILLE OH CLYDE OH CLYMERS IN CURRAN IL DECATUR MI DELPHI IN DELTA OH	Y	NORFOLK PERDUE VA	NORFOLK PERDUE VA	N	0110000		N	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC

NS-C-1698K	1	NSSC	18412	13	A		10-24-2025	10-21-2025	09-30-2026	09-30-2026	10-01-2025	10-01-2025	N	AMBOY CERA IN ANDERSON IN ATTICA IN BEAVERDAM OH BELLEVUE OH BLISSFIELD MI BLOOMINGTO N IL BRUNSWICK MO CHAMPAIGN IL CIRCLEVILLE OH CLYDE OH CLYMERS IN CURRAN IL DECATUR MI DELPHI IN DELTA OH	AMBOY CERA IN ANDERSON IN ATTICA IN BEAVERDAM OH BELLEVUE OH BLISSFIELD MI BLOOMINGTO N IL BRUNSWICK MO CHAMPAIGN IL CIRCLEVILLE OH CLYDE OH CLYMERS IN CURRAN IL DECATUR MI DELPHI IN DELTA OH	Y	NORFOLK PERDUE VA	NORFOLK PERDUE VA	N	0110000		N	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC
NS-C-1698G	3	NSSC	18412	9	C	B	10-21-2025	10-08-2024	09-30-2026	09-30-2025	10-01-2025	10-01-2024	Y	EDINBURGH IN	EDINBURGH IN	N	CHESAPEAKE VA	CHESAPEAKE VA	N	0110000		N	PERDUE AGRIBUSINESS LLC
NS-C-1696	46	NSSC	20285	1	Z	Y	10-22-2025	03-28-2025	04-30-2025	04-30-2025	03-28-2025	03-31-2025	Y	AMBOY CERA IN ANDERSON ICRK IN ATTICA IN BEAVERDAM OH BELLEVUE OH BLISSFIELD MI BLOOMINGTO N IL BRUNSWICK MO CHAMPAIGN IL CHILLICOTHE OH CIRCLEVILLE OH CLYDE OH CURRAN IL DECATUR MI	AMBOY CERA IN ANDERSON ICRK IN ATTICA IN BEAVERDAM OH BELLEVUE OH BLISSFIELD MI BLOOMINGTO N IL CHAMPAIGN IL CHILLICOTHE OH CIRCLEVILLE OH CLYDE OH CLYMERS IN CURRAN IL DECATUR MI DELPHI IN	Y	HELVETIA LA RESERVE LA	HELVETIA LA RESERVE LA	Y	0114400		N	ZEN-NOH GRAIN CORP

NS-C-1798O	9	NSSC	20718	16	K	J	10-20-2025	09-29-2025	12-31-2025	10-05-2025	10-06-2025	09-29-2025	Y	DELTA OH LATTY OH MANSFIELD OH MASSILLON RSL OH MAUMEE OH TOLEDO OH	DELTA OH LATTY OH MANSFIELD OH MASSILLON RSL OH MAUMEE OH TOLEDO OH	N	CODORUS MILLS PA COLUMBUS CHASE CAMY OH CULPEPER VA MARTINS CREEK PA MT POCONO PA YORK PA	CODORUS MILLS PA COLUMBUS CHASE CAMY OH CULPEPER VA MARTINS CREEK PA MT POCONO PA YORK PA	N	0113710	0113710	N	ARDENT
NS-C-1900B	11	NSSC	7291	3	K	J	10-23-2025	06-30-2025	12-31-2025	09-30-2025	10-01-2025	07-01-2025	Y	IVORYDALE OH	IVORYDALE OH	N	SADDLE BROOK NJ	SADDLE BROOK NJ	N	2000000		N	ZFS/ZEELAND
NS-C-630C	18	NSSC	82079	4	H	G	10-23-2025	07-03-2025	03-31-2026	09-30-2025	10-01-2025	07-01-2025	Y	CHICAGO IL DANVILLE IL KANKAKEE IL KANSAS CITY MO MEMPHIS TN	CHICAGO IL DANVILLE IL KANKAKEE IL KANSAS CITY MO MEMPHIS TN	N	ASHEBORO NC BATTLE CREEK MI BERWICK PA BUFFALO NY CHAMBLEE GA CHELSEA MI CHICAGO IL CLEVELAND TN COLUMBUS OH DANVILLE IL DETROIT MI DORAVILLE GA EAST ST LOUIS IL FAIRLAWN NJ FOREST VA FRANKFORT IN JACKSONVILLE FL KANKAKEE IL KANSAS CITY MO KATHLEEN GA LANCASTER PA MARION IN	ASHEBORO NC BATTLE CREEK MI BERWICK PA BUFFALO NY CHAMBLEE GA CHELSEA MI CHICAGO IL CLEVELAND TN COLUMBUS OH DANVILLE IL DETROIT MI DORAVILLE GA EAST ST LOUIS IL EDISON NJ FAIRLAWN NJ FOREST VA FRANKFORT IN GIBSON CITY IL JACKSONVILLE FL KANKAKEE IL KANSAS CITY MO KATHLEEN	Y	2040000	2042142	Y	BUNGE MILLING INC

NS-C-842CC	3	NSSC	84395	27	D	C	10-20-2025	09-11-2025	11-15-2025	10-16-2025	10-17-2025	09-11-2025	Y	BAY CITY MI ELKTON MI GILFORD MI MARLETTE MI	BAY CITY MI ELKTON MI MARLETTE MI	Y	FLEETWOOD PA LANDISVILLE PA LEBANON PA MECHANICSBU RG PA MILL HALL PA MT JOY PA SOUTH NEWTON NC STARKEY VA	FLEETWOOD PA LANDISVILLE PA LEBANON PA MECHANICSBU RG PA MILL HALL PA MT JOY PA SOUTH NEWTON NC STARKEY VA	N	0113710	0113710	N	ANDRSNS-LNSG
------------	---	------	-------	----	---	---	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	---	---	---	---	--	--	---	---------	---------	---	--------------